PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Georgios L. Varsamis	07/15/2004
Laurence T. Wisniewski	07/15/2004
Abbas Arian	07/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensorwise, Inc.
Street Address:	2908 Rogerdale Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12128492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132203813

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: BRETT T. COOKE, ESQ./ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett T. Cooke

Total Attachments: 6 source=SSW#page1.tif source=SSW#page2.tif source=SSW#page3.tif source=SSW#page4.tif

500551383

PATENT REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0336 S40.00

source=SSW#page5.tif source=SSW#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0337

ATTY DOCKET NO. SSW001/153864

	For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights	
	For.	☑ U.S. Application or	
		□ U.S. Provisional Application For	•
		☐ U.S. Patent	
		☐ PCT Application	
	By:	\boxtimes Inventor(s) or \square Present Owner	
ASSIGN	MENT OF	INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ack	by ASSIGN mowledged,	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of and for other good and valuable con	One Dollar sideration,
ASSIGNORS:			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or		Dr. Georgios L. Varsamis 13415 Sweet Surrender Ct.	
Entity(ies) who own the invention:		Houston, Texas 77041	
		Laurence T. Wisniewski 13238 Oregold Houston, Texas 77041	·
		Abban Avior	
		Abbas Arian 109 Sandalwood	
		Houston, Texas 77024	
(if assignment is by person of and this was t	r entity to wl recorded in l	hom invention was previously assi PTO, add the following)	igned
Recorded on	Reel/Frame		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:			
SENSORWISE, INC.			
2908 Rodgerdale Road			
Houston, Texas 77042-4119			
·		•	
and the successors, assigns and legal re (comp	presentatives lete one of t	s of the ASSIGNEE he following)	
★ the entire right, title	and interest		
an undividedp	ercent (<u>%</u>)	
for the United States	s and its terr	itorial possessions	
(check the following	g box, if fore	ign rights are also to be assigned)	

-1-

HOU:2306886.1

PATENT REEL: 021011 FRAME: 0338 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SEISMIC DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DOWNHOLE USE

Name of inventor(s)

Dr. Georgios L. Varsamis Laurence T. Wisniewski Abbas Arian

right to claim priority

(check and complete (a), (h), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith \boxtimes (a) U.S. patent application executed on _____ (b) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-(c) entitled invention. Express Mail Label No.:_____ Mailed: U.S. Application No. _____ filed on _____ (d) International Application No. PCT/___/___ (e) U.S. Patent No. _____issued _____ (f) a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the X (g)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

, 2004.	
ate of signing	
WARNING: The date of signing was checked above.	g must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if its
Date: 7-15-04	Dr. Georgios L. Versamis Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 7/15/04	Laurence T. Wisniewski Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 7/15/04	Abbas Arian
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
(if ASSIGNOR is a le	egal entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title

notarization is desired.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DR. GEORGIOS L. VARSAMIS known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of 2004.



Notary Public in and for TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 12-21-05

THE STATE OF TEXAS

2004.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared LAURENCE T. WISNIEWSKI known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of

Notary Public in and for

My Commission Expires: 1221-05



THE STATE OF TEXAS		
COLINITY OF	HARUS	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared ABBAS ARIAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of 2004.

Notary Public in and for TEXAS

My Commission Expires: 12-21-05

GINGER FALGOUST

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

December 21, 2005